

07-05-2002



₹K	0	F	F	Į	C	E

Docket No. 07100.0000

TO TRANSPORT TO 102144964 RM COVER SHEET						
O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached or	riginal document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type  New  New  New  New  New  New  New  N		☐ License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date     Month Day Year     03 28 1996				
Reel # Frame #	additional names of conveying parties at					
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Mark if an	Limited Partnership	ached				
DBA/AKA/TA						
Address (line 2)	DE State/Country  Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States. an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
<ul><li>☐ Other</li><li>☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization</li></ul>		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
3/2002 LMUELLER 00000198 2287146 FO C:481 40.00 0P	OR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01

	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF THE	Docket No. 07100.0000
	Page 2	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Num	703-770-7971
Name	Eric T. Fingerhut	
Address (line 1)	1650 Tysons Boulevard	
Address (line 2)	13th Floor	
Address (line 3)	McLean, VA 22102	
Address (line 4)	)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance doci including any attachments.	ument # 1
	the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER Beddemark Application Number(s)  Regis	tration Number(s)
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	#_1
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of F	Donosit Account	
Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	ccount yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes   No 🗵
To the	and Signature  be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and size a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are	correct and any attached authorized, as indicated
herein	S/14	6/27/02
Er	ric T. Fingerhut Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002537 FRAME: 0952

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, JOHN MORRELL & CO., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 805 East Kemper Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademark DINNER BELL and United States Registration No. 2,287,146 of said mark; and

WHEREAS, JONMOR INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 3411 Silverside Road, 103 Baynard Building, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") has acquired all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark DINNER BELL, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States Registration No. 2,287,146 of said mark, and is desirous of making said acquisition of record;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark DINNER BELL, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the United States Registration No. 2,287,146 of said mark, nunc pro tune as of March 28, 1996.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this assignment.

Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 201 day of

RECORDED: 06/28/2002

My Commission Expires: MY COMM

SEAL

Document #: 1188556 v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002537 FRAME: 0953